

M. Evan Buckley ebuckley@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

September 8, 2016

Via Electronic Filing and Overnight Delivery Talina R. Mathews, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: In the Matter of: Application of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. for a General Adjustment of Rates PSC Case No. 2016-00169

Executive Director Mathews:

Accompanying this letter in electronic medium are the following: (i) the Response of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. ("Cumberland Valley") to Commission Staff's Third Request for Information (with confidential information redacted); (ii) the Response of Cumberland Valley to the Attorney General's Supplemental Request for Information (with confidential information redacted); and (iii) Cumberland Valley's Motion to Withdraw and Replace Documents / Motion for Confidential Treatment. The filenames of the documents submitted electronically are:

Cover Letter: CVE_Read1st_090816 Response to Staff's Third Data Request: CVE_PSCDR3_090816 Response to AG's Supplemental Data Request: CVE_AGDR2_090816 Motions: CVE_Motion_for_Confidential_Treatment_090816

Original versions of the above-referenced documents are enclosed with this letter in paper/CD medium. Also enclosed with this letter in paper/CD medium and in a sealed envelope marked "confidential" are unredacted copies of the material for which confidential treatment is sought (with the confidential information highlighted or otherwise denoted).

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, this is to certify that the electronically filed documents (including this "Read1st" letter and the enclosures) are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on September 8, 2016; that there are currently no parties in this proceeding that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means; that the original of the documents transmitted electronically will be filed with the Commission in paper medium within two business days from the date of the electronic filing; and that attached to the top of the paper medium submission is a copy in paper medium of the electronic notification from the Commission confirming receipt of electronic submission.

T. Mathews Case No. 2016-00169 September 8, 2016

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

M. Evan Buckley

Enclosures

The undersigned, Robert Tolliver, as Office Manager of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. being duly sworn, states that the responses herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Dated: September 8, 2016

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC. By: ROBERT TOLLIVER, OFFICE MANAGER

Subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me by Robert Tolliver, as Office Manager for Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. on behalf of said Corporation this day of September, 2016.

Karen Wale State At Large

My Commission Expires: 4-11-2018

The undersigned, Jim Adkins, as Consultant of Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. being duly sworn, states that the responses herein are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

Dated: September 8_, 2016

CUMBERLAND VALLEY ELECTRIC, INC.

By: James Radkins, JHI ADKINS, CONSULTANT

Subscribed, sworn to, and acknowledged before me by Jim Adkins, as Consultant for Cumberland Valley Electric, Inc. on behalf of said Corporation this \mathscr{S} day of September, 2016.

Haren Dale Spiller Notary Public, Kentucky State At Large My Commission Expires: <u>4-11-2018</u>